RYAN WALTERS
STATE SUPERINTENDENT of PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

The Oklahoma State Department of Education has analyzed the results of the 2021-2022 vision
screening, in response to state law 70 O.S. § 1210.284, detailing the number of Kindergarten,

first grade, and third grade students who received vision screening, who failed the vision

screening (received school referrals), and who received comprehensive eye exams from eye care
professionals based on the school referrals.

Key Findings (based on the last four years of data)

2018-2019

2019-2020

2020-2021

2021-2022

Total Number of
Students in K, 1st
& 3rd

156,231

100%

154,636

100%

151,860

100%

153,430

100%

Total Number of
Students Screened

124,141

79.4%

117,986

76.3%

100,054

65.9%

124,990

81.5 %

Total Number of
Students Who
Failed & Referred

13,967

11.3%

14,645

12.4%

11,991

12.0 %

17,295

13.8%

Total Number of
Students Served
After Referral

3,268

23.4%

2,864

19.6%

2,625

21.9%

3,898

22.5%

Total Number of
Students Unserved
After Referral

10,699

76.6%

11,781

80.4%

13,395

78.1%

13,397

77.5 %

If you have questions, contact Kellie Carter, Manager of School Nursing Programs, at
kellie.carter@sde.ok.gov.
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