

RYAN WALTERS STATE SUPERINTENDENT of Public Instruction OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION

The Oklahoma State Department of Education has analyzed the results of the 2021-2022 vision screening, in response to state law 70 O.S. § 1210.284, detailing the number of Kindergarten, first grade, and third grade students who received vision screening, who failed the vision screening (received school referrals), and who received comprehensive eye exams from eye care professionals based on the school referrals.

Key Findings (based on the last four years of data)

g_ (: :	2010 2010 2010 2020 2020 2021 2021							
	2018-2019		2019-2020		2020-2021		2021-2022	
Total Number of	156,231	100%	154,636	100%	151,860	100%	153,430	100%
Students in K, 1st								
& 3rd								
Total Number of	124,141	79.4%	117,986	76.3%	100,054	65.9%	124,990	81.5 %
Students Screened								
Total Number of	13,967	11.3%	14,645	12.4%	11,991	12.0 %	17,295	13.8 %
Students Who								
Failed & Referred								
Total Number of	3,268	23.4%	2,864	19.6%	2,625	21.9%	3,898	22.5 %
Students Served								
After Referral								
Total Number of	10,699	76.6%	11,781	80.4%	13,395	78.1%	13,397	77.5 %
Students Unserved								
After Referral								

If you have questions, contact Kellie Carter, Manager of School Nursing Programs, at kellie.carter@sde.ok.gov.